Date

02-12-2021
07-27-2021
09-20-2021

04-03-2022
05-05-2022
05-20-2022
06-25-2022
11-16-2022

02-03-2023
02-14-2023
06-10-2023
08-18-2023
11-10-2023
11-25-2023
12-01-2023

01-25-2024
05-18-2024
07-18-2024
08-08-2024

01-08-2025
01-24-2025
04-01-2025
04-10-2025

Day

Friday
Tuesday
Monday

Sunday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Wednesday

Friday
Tuesday
Saturday

Friday

Friday
Saturday

Friday

Thursday
Saturday
Thursday
Thursday

Wednesday
Friday
Tuesday
Thursday

Time

Unknown
3:28 PM
7:25 PM

12:01 AM
9:32 AM
5:02 PM
11:08 PM
1:02 PM

3:52 PM
8:52 AM
1:29 AM
4:17 PM
7:20 PM
2:09 PM
10:26 PM

6:38 AM
11:51 PM
1:45 PM
1:09 AM

4:17 PM
10:18 PM
1:36 PM
8:10 PM

Accident History - January 2021 through September 2025

McKinley Avenue - White Avenue to Fairplex Avenue

Location

Mckinley and Fairplex
McKinley and White

McKinley and Canyon Way

McKinley and Canyon Way

McKinkey and Fairplex
McKinley and Fairplex
McKinley and Fairplex
McKinley and White

McKinley and Gate 1
McKinley and Fairview
McKinley and Fairplex
McKinley and Fairplex
McKinley and White
McKinley and Fairplex
McKinley and Fairplex

McKinley and Fairplex
McKinley and White
White and McKinley
McKinley and Midvale

Fairplex and McKinley
McKinley and Fairplex
White and McKinley

McKinley and Fairplex

Accident Type

Sideswipe - Hit and Run
Sideswipe - Improper Turning as Merging
Broadside - Auto Right-of-Way Violation

Hit Object - Fixed Object - Improper Turning

Rear-End - Unsafe Starting or Backing

Rear-End - Unsafe Speed

Hit Object - Fixed Object - Improper Turning- Hit and Run
Broadside - Improper Turning

Head-On - Auto Right-of-Way Violation
Broadside - Auto Right-of-Way Violation

Hit Object - Other Object

Rear-End - Unsafe Speed

Rear-End - Unsafe Speed

Hit Object - Fixed Object - Improper Turning
Hit Object - Fixed Object - Improper Turning

Hit Object - Fixed Object - Improper Turning
Sideswipe - Improper Turning

Rear-End - Unsafe Speed

Hit Object - Fixed Object - Improper Turning

Head-On- Other Improper Driving
Broadside - Auto Right-of-Way Violation
Unsafe Starting or Backing

Broadside - Unsafe Starting or Backing

Sobriety

NA
HNBD
No

HNBD

HNBD

HNBD
Impairment Not Known

HNBD

HNBD
HNBD
YES
Impairment Not Known
NA
Impairment Not Known
HNBD

Impairment Not Known
Impairment Not Known
HNBD
Sleepy/Fatigued

Impairment Not Known
HNBD
HNBD
HNBD

CcvC

NA
22107
21804(a)

22107
22106
22350
22107
22107

21804(a)

21802(a)

21352(a)
22350
22350
22107
22107

22107
22107
22350
22107

21651(a)(1)
21801(a)
22106
22106

Hit & Run

Yes

zZ Z

222

Yes

Z2Z2 22 2

<
D

S

2222

Z < <<

Yes
N
Yes - Felony
Yes - Felony

Injury

Complaint of Pain

Visible Injury

Complaint of Pain
Complaint of Pain
Severe Injury
Complaint of Pain

Severe

Visible Injury

Complaint of Pain
Complaint of Pain
Complaint of Pain

# Injured
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Descriptior

Police Car






