Accident History - January 2021 through September 2025 McKinley Avenue - White Avenue to Fairplex Avenue

Date	Day	Time	Location	Accident Type	Sobriety	CVC	Hit & Run	Injury	# Injured	
02-12-2021	Friday	Unknown	Mckinley and Fairplex	Sideswipe - Hit and Run	NA	NA	Yes	-	-	
07-27-2021	Tuesday	3:28 PM	McKinley and White	Sideswipe - Improper Turning as Merging	HNBD	22107	N	-	-	Description
09-20-2021	Monday	7:25 PM	McKinley and Canyon Way	Broadside - Auto Right-of-Way Violation	No	21804(a)	N	-	-	
04-03-2022	Sunday	12:01 AM	McKinley and Canyon Way	Hit Object - Fixed Object - Improper Turning	HNBD	22107	N	-	-	
05-05-2022	Thursday	9:32 AM	McKinkey and Fairplex	Rear-End - Unsafe Starting or Backing	HNBD	22106	N	-	-	
05-20-2022	Friday	5:02 PM	McKinley and Fairplex	Rear-End - Unsafe Speed	HNBD	22350	N	Complaint of Pain	4	
06-25-2022	Saturday	11:08 PM	McKinley and Fairplex	Hit Object - Fixed Object - Improper Turning- Hit and Run	Impairment Not Known	22107	Yes	-	-	
11-16-2022	Wednesday	1:02 PM	McKinley and White	Broadside - Improper Turning	HNBD	22107	N	Visible Injury	1	
02-03-2023	Friday	3:52 PM	McKinley and Gate 1	Head-On - Auto Right-of-Way Violation	HNBD	21804(a)	N	Complaint of Pain	1	
02-14-2023	Tuesday	8:52 AM	McKinley and Fairview	Broadside - Auto Right-of-Way Violation	HNBD	21802(a)	N	Complaint of Pain	1	
06-10-2023	Saturday	1:29 AM	McKinley and Fairplex	Hit Object - Other Object	YES	21352(a)	N	Severe Injury	1	
08-18-2023	Friday	4:17 PM	McKinley and Fairplex	Rear-End - Unsafe Speed	Impairment Not Known	22350	Yes	Complaint of Pain	1	
11-10-2023	Friday	7:20 PM	McKinley and White	Rear-End - Unsafe Speed	NA	22350	N	· -	-	Police Car
11-25-2023	Saturday	2:09 PM	McKinley and Fairplex	Hit Object - Fixed Object - Improper Turning	Impairment Not Known	22107	N	Severe	1	
12-01-2023	Friday	10:26 PM	McKinley and Fairplex	Hit Object - Fixed Object - Improper Turning	HNBD	22107	N	-	-	
01-25-2024	Thursday	6:38 AM	McKinley and Fairplex	Hit Object - Fixed Object - Improper Turning	Impairment Not Known	22107	Υ	-	-	
05-18-2024	Saturday	11:51 PM	McKinley and White	Sideswipe - Improper Turning	Impairment Not Known	22107	Υ	-	-	
07-18-2024	Thursday	1:45 PM	White and McKinley	Rear-End - Unsafe Speed	HNBD	22350	Υ	-	-	
08-08-2024	Thursday	1:09 AM	McKinley and Midvale	Hit Object - Fixed Object - Improper Turning	Sleepy/Fatigued	22107	N	Visible Injury	1	
01-08-2025	Wednesday	4:17 PM	Fairplex and McKinley	Head-On- Other Improper Driving	Impairment Not Known	21651(a)(1)	Yes	-	-	
01-24-2025	Friday	10:18 PM	McKinley and Fairplex	Broadside - Auto Right-of-Way Violation	HNBD	21801(a)	N	Complaint of Pain	1	
04-01-2025	Tuesday	1:36 PM	White and McKinley	Unsafe Starting or Backing	HNBD	22106	Yes - Felony	Complaint of Pain	1	
04-10-2025	Thursday	8:10 PM	McKinley and Fairplex	Broadside - Unsafe Starting or Backing	HNBD	22106	Yes - Felony	Complaint of Pain	1	